## CITY OF ANGELS CITY COUNCIL

## **RESOLUTION NO 24-47**

## RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2023/24 BUDGET FOR THE MODIFICATION TO CITY HALL BUILDING

**WHEREAS**, the City Council adopted Resolution #23-56A, which adopted the budget for the Fiscal Year 2023/2024 and authorized spending totaling \$23,141,886; and

**WHEREAS**, the City Council adopted Resolution #24-29, which approved City Hall Modifications of \$64,668; and

WHEREAS, the City Staff has recommended change order to the original modifications; and

**WHEREAS**, the City Council has reviewed these recommendations and wishes to approve this budget adjustment.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Council of the City of Angels approves budget adjustments that will increase the expenditure authorization by \$9,000 as follows:

		Expenditures	Additional Revenues	General Fund Net Effect	Other Funds Net Effect
1. (	General Fund	9,000	0	9,000	0
		9,000	0	9,000	0

**FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Council of the City of Angels approves a budget amendment of \$9,000 increase to the General Fund.

**DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED** this 4<sup>th</sup> day of June 2024 by the following vote:

Ayes:	
Noes:	
Absent:	
Abstain:	
	Jennifer Herndon
	Mayor
ATTEST:	
Rose Beristianos	
City Clerk	